An increase to insurance premiums for medical, dental and vision at 7% shared by employees 
and the board with the change in deductions beginning with the January 15, 2025, paycheck. 

ARTICLE XV 
Professional Employee Term of Employment 

A. It is agreed that the term of employment for each professional employee shall be one hundred and 

ninety-six (196) days. The working days shall be devoted to tasks to be assigned by the principal, 
or other administrator designated by the Superintendent. 

School psychologists will work 220 days per year. The school psychologists work calendar will 
include the 4 days prior to teacher pre-planning, the 196-day teacher calendar and the 20 days